



2026:HHC:13255

Baldev Singh Bhagat Singh

Cr. Revision No. 496 of 2024

03.10.2024 Present: None for the petitioner.

As per office report no information has been received qua the furnishing of bail bonds and deposit of 30% compensation amount. If the petitioner has not complied with the order dated 21.08.2024 passed by this Court, learned Trial Court will take appropriate steps to execute the sentence imposed by it.

Records of the learned Courts below be requisitioned and matter be listed thereafter on receipt of the records.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

3rd October, 2024
(Ravinder)