



2026:HHC:13255

Baldev Singh Vs. Bhagat Singh

Cr. Revision No. 496 of 2024

08.11.2024 Present: Mr. Rishabh Negi, proxy counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Hamender Jaswal, Advocate, proxy counsel, for the respondent.

Cr.MP No. 4169 of 2024

Present application has been filed for extension of time on the ground of serious illness of his wife without mentioning the ailment or medical record.

Let the medical record, if any, be produced within three weeks and the matter be listed thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

8th November, 2024
(Nikita)