



2026:HHC:13255

Baldev Singh vs. Bhagat Singh

Cr. Revision No. 496 of 2024

20.12.2024 Present: Mr. Naveen Kumar Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Hanish Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Jagat Pal,
Advocate for the respondent.

The prescription slip showing the ailment has not been filed and the results of test conducted are placed on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to place on record the prescription slip. Be filed on or before **03.01.2025** and the matter be listed on the said date.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

20th December, 2024
(Nikita)