



2026:HHC:13255

Baldev Singh vs. Bhagat Singh

Cr. Revision No. 496 of 2024

03.01.2025 Present: Mr. Naveen Kumar Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Hanish Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Jagat Pal,
Advocate for the respondent.

Cr.MP No. 4169 of 2024

No reply is intended to be filed to the application.

Learned counsel for the respondent has submitted that he has no objection in case the application is allowed and the time to deposit 30% of the compensation amount, as directed vide order dated 21.08.2024 is extended.

In view of this, the time to comply with the order dated 21.08.2024 is extended by three weeks as last opportunity.

Application stands disposed of.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

3rd January, 2025
(Nikita)