



2026:HHC:13255

Baldev Singh vs. Bhagat Singh

Cr. Revision No. 496 of 2024

4.4.2025

Present: Mr. N.K. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Hanish, Advocate, vice Mr. Jagat Pal, Advocate for the respondent.

Record has been received.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter after **four weeks**.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

4th April, 2025
(saurav/rupsi)