



2026:HHC:13255

Baldev Singh Vs. Bhagat Singh

Cr. Revision No. 496/2024

31.10.2025 Present: Ms. Manjeet Kaur, Advocate, vice Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Harish Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Jagat Pal, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned vice counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' further time to deposit the remaining amount of compensation.

As prayed for, list on **03.12.2025**.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

31st October, 2025
(raman)