



2026:HHC:13255

Baldev Singh versus Bhagat Singh

Criminal Revision No.496 of 2024

29.12.2025 Present: Ms. Manjeet Kaur, Advocate, vice Mr.
Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Harish Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Jagat
Paul, Advocate for the respondent.

In view of the request made by learned vice
counsel appearing for the petitioner, list after winter
vacation, before appropriate Bench.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

December 29, 2025 (ps)